

ADDENDUM TO AGENDA

09/24/2018 3:01 pm CITY COUNCIL - PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE MEETING

MICHAEL P. KIER CITY CLERK

2:30 PM, Wednesday, September 26, 2018

Room 411, One Technology Center - 175 E. 2nd St., Tulsa, OK 74103

CHAIR: HALL-HARPER CO-CHAIR: GILBERT

- 04. **PULLED:** Rezoning Application Z-7454 from OL to CS for property located at the SW/c of E. 17th Pl. S. and S. Garnett Road requested by Robert Wright. (Property owner: Severo Guzman) (CD-6) (TMAPC voted 9-0-0 to recommend **DENIAL** of CS zoning.) [PW 9/26/18; CC 10/3/18; CC 10/24/18] 18-728-3
- 05. **PULLED:** Council's initiation of amendments to Tulsa's Zoning Code (Title 42 Tulsa Revised Ordinances), pursuant to Zoning Code Section 70.020, addressing establishing in Zoning Code Section 70.020 reasonable time limits in which the Tulsa Metropolitan Area Planning Commission shall report to the City Council its recommendation(s) on City Council initiated Zoning Code Text Amendments, and authorizing the Vice Chair to notify the Land Use Administrator and the Tulsa Metropolitan Area Planning Commission to report and make recommendations to the City Council on the adoption of such amendments on or before October 18, 2018. (Ewing) [PW 9/26/18; CC 9/26/18] 18-742-2
- 14. **ADDENDUM:** Ordinance changing the name of a portion of the street now designated "North 129th East Avenue" to "David Patrick Avenue", between the intersecting roadways of East Pine Street and Oklahoma State Highway 266, which is also designated as East 46th Street North or Port Road and providing that this renaming shall be effective January 1, 2019. (Gilbert, Lakin, Cue) (**REQUESTING WAIVER OF CITY CHARTER AND COUNCIL RULES & ORDER OF BUSINESS AND APPROVAL ON FIRST READING**) (**Emergency Clause**) [PW 9/26/18; CC 9/26/18] 18-743-1
- 15. **ADDENDUM:** Designation of officers who shall act as Temporary Mayor during the Mayor's absence or temporary disability, or in the event of a vacancy in the office of the Mayor, as required by Art. III, Section 1.3, of Tulsa's Revised Charter, "The designation by the Mayor shall be subject to confirmation by a majority vote of the entire membership of the Council". [PW 9/26/18; CC 9/26/18] 18-744-1